Buses serving Folkestone School for Girls page 1 of 6

via Romney Marsh and Palmarsh

During the day buses run every 20 minutes between Sandgate Hill and New Romney, continuing every hour to Lydd-on-Sea and Lydd.

Getting to school 102 105 16A 102
Lydd, Church 0702 Sandgate Hill, opp. Coolinge Lane 1558
Lydd-on-Sea, Pilot Inn 0711 Hythe, Red Lion Square 1613
Greatstone, Jolly Fisherman 0719 Hythe, Palmarsh Avenue 1618
New Romney, Light Railway Station 0720 0725 0738 Dymchurch, Burmarsh Turning 1623
New Romney, Station Road 0721 0726 0739 Dymchurch, High Street 1626
St Mary’s Bay, Jefferstone Lane 0728 0734 0746 St. Mary’s Bay, Jefferstone Lane 1631
Dymchurch, High Street 0732 0738 0750 New Romney, Station Road 1638
Dymchurch, Burmarsh Turning 0735 0741 0753 New Romney, Light Railway Station 1639
Hythe, Palmarsh Avenue 0743 0749 0801 Greatstone, Jolly Fisherman 1644
Hythe, Light Railway Station 0750 0756 0808 Lydd-on-Sea, Pilot Inn 1652
Hythe, Red Lion Square 0753 0759 0803 0811 Lydd, Church 1701
Sandgate Hill, Coolinge Lane 0806 C - 0823 Lydd, Camp 1703
Coolinge Lane (outside FSG) 0817

C - Change buses at Hythe, Red Lion Square
to continue by route 16A

This timetable is correct from 4 June 2018.
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via Swingfield, Densole, Hawkinge

During the daytime there are 6 buses every hour between Hawkinge and Folkestone Bus Station. Three buses per hour continue to Hythe via
Sandgate Hill and there are buses every 10 minutes from Folkestone Bus Station to Hythe via Sandgate Hill.

Getting to school 19 19 16 19 16 Going from school 138 102 73 16
Barham Crematorium 0724 0744 Sandgate Hill (Coolinge Lane) 1542 1545 1555
Denton Jackdaw 0727 0747 Folkestone Bus Station Bay D arr - 1553 1603
Selsted Cricket Club 0730 0750 Folkestone Bus Station Bay B dep - C 1556 1608
Swingfield Minnis Roberts Corner 0714 0732 0752 Folkestone Central Rail Station == 1547 1558 1610
Densole Black Horse 0716 0733 0753 Wood Avenue - - 1616
Hawkinge Millfield 0721 - 0746 - Park Farm Road Fire Station 1549 - -
Hawkinge Aerodrome BoB Museum 0728 0728 - 0753 - Coniston Road 1552 - -
Hawkinge Haven Drive - - 0740 - 0800 Broadmead Village Middlemead 1555 - -
Hawkinge Primary School 0732 0732 - 0757 - Hawkinge Tesco 1605 - -
Hawkinge Swann Way 0735 0735 - 0800 - Hawkinge Haven Drive - - 1625
Folkestone Wood Avenue 0740 0740 0749 0805 0809 Hawkinge Aerodrome BoB Museum 1608 1623 -
Folkestone Central Rail Station == 0746 0746 0754 0812 0814 Hawkinge Millfield 1613 1618 -
Folkestone Bus Station Bay D1 0751 0751 0757 0815 0817 Densole Black Horse 1631
Sandgate Hill (opp. Coolinge Lane) 0757 0757 0808 C 0828 Swingfield Minnis Roberts Corner 1633
Selsted Cricket Club 1635
Denton Jackdaw 1638
C - Change buses at Folkestone Bus Stn Barham Crematorium 1641
Ct

Ct - Continues to Canterbury

This timetable is correct from 4 June 2018.
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via Ashford, Sellindge, Lympne, Saltwood & West Hythe

During the daytime buses run every hour on routes 10/10A between Folkestone and Ashford.

Getting to school

Ashford Rail Station ==
William Harvey Hospital
Willesbrorough Tesco
Brabourne Lees The Woolpack
Stanford North Junction
Sellindge Greenfields
Sellindge Swan Lane

Lympne County Members
West Hythe Garage

Hythe Grebe Crescent

Hythe Light Railway Station
Newingreen Stone Street
Sandling Rail Station ==
Saltwood The Green

Hythe Red Lion Square
Sandgate Hill (Coolinge Lane)
Coolinge Lane (outside FSG)

10A

0705
0712
0715
0723

0728
0734
0738
0745
0800

16A

0743
0752
0800

0803

0817

10A
0657
0712
0715
0723
0736
0738
0745

0750
0756
0806
0813
0828

Going from school 16A 10A C
Sandgate Hill (opp. Coolinge Lane) 1551 1549

Hythe Red Lion Square 1606 1604
Saltwood Brockhill Road - 1610
Hythe Grebe Crescent 1613 -

West Hythe Garage 1621 -
Newingreen Stone Street 1627 1619
Lympne County Members - 1622
Stanford North Junction 1631

Sellindge Greenfields 1637 -
Sellindge Swan Lane 1639 1631
Brabourne Lees The Woolpack 1645
Willesborough Tesco 1652 1655
Ashford Rail Station == c 1716

C - Change buses at Willesborough Tesco
to continue to Ashford by route C

This timetable is correct from 4 June 2018.

:') Stagecoach
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via Hythe, Seabrook and Sandgate

Getting to school 16

Hythe Light Railway Station 0741
Hythe Red Lion Square 0743
Seabrook Fountain 0750
Sandgate Memorial 0754
Sandgate Hill (Coolinge Lane) 0756

via Folkestone - Canterbury Road area

Getting to school 19
Creteway Down
Holywell Avenue Post Box

Wood Avenue 0740
Cubitt House 0742
Folkestone Central Rail Station == 0746
Bus Station Bay D 0751

Sandgate Hill (opp. Coolinge Lane) 0757

102
0750
0753
0800
0804
0806

102 10A
0808

0811 0813
0818 0820
0822 0824
0824 0826

Going from school

Sandgate Hill (opp. Coolinge Lane)
Sandgate Memorial

Seabrook Fountain

Hythe Red Lion Square

Hythe Light Railway Station

102 10A
1537 1549
1539 1551
1543 1558
1553 1600
1555 1606

During the daytime buses run every 10 minutes between Folkestone and Hythe.

16A
1551
1553
1600
1606
1608

There are frequent daytime buses on routes 71 and 16 between Canterbury Road and the Bus
Station, from where there are connecting buses every 10 minutes to Hythe via Sandgate Hill.

0806
0809
0811
0815
0823
0828

Going from school

Sandgate Hill (Coolinge Lane)
Bus Station Bay D

Folkestone Central Rail Station %=
Cubitt House

Wood Avenue

Holywell Avenue entrance
Creteway Down

C - Change buses at Folkestone Bus Station

16
1555
1603
1610
1612
1616
1618

71
C
1607
1609
1611
1613

1615

This timetable is correct from 4 June 2018.
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via Dover and Folkestone - Dover Road area

During the day buses run every 20 minutes from Dover, Capel, Hill Road and Dover Road to Hythe via Sandgate Hill.

Getting to school

Dover, Pencester Road Stop A
Plough Inn

Capel, Capel Street

Hill Road, Keyes Place

East Cliff, Stanbury Crescent
Foreland Ave, Warren Way

Dover Road, Grove Road
Folkestone Bus Station Bay D
Sandgate Hill (opp. Coolinge Lane)

102
0720
0728
0733
0736

0738
0750
0755

102
0740
0748
0753
0756

0758
0813
0818

91

0758

0807
C

71 16 102
0800
0808
0813
0816
0756 -

- 0818
0814 0823 0833

C 0828 0838

Going from school 102 17 71 102 91
Sandgate Hill (Coolinge Lane) 1545 1545 C 1605 C
Folkestone Bus Station Bay D 1550 1550 1605 1610 1639
Southern Way, Morrison Road 1606 - 1626 -
Foreland Ave, Warren Way - - - 1645
East Cliff, Stanbury Crescent - 1618 -

Hill Road, Tyson Road 1609 1629

Capel, Capel Street 1613 1633

Plough Inn 1618 1638

Dover, Pencester Road 1631 1651

C - Change buses at Folkestone Bus Station

This timetable is correct from 4 June 2018.
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via Elham, Lyminge, Etchinghill and Cheriton

During the daytime route 17 buses run every hour between Canterbury and Folkestone Bus Station, from where there are buses to Hythe via
Sandgate Hill every 10 minutes.

Getting to school 17 Going from school 17

North Elham 0731 Sandgate Hill (Coolinge Lane) 1545
Elham Rose & Crown 0739 Folkestone Bus Station 1550
Lyminge Post Office 0749 Cheriton Post Office 1559
Etchinghill New Inn 0754 Etchinghill New Inn 1608
Cheriton Post Office 0805 Lyminge Post Office 1613
Folkestone Bus Station 0820 Elham Rose & Crown 1620
Sandgate Hill (Coolinge Lane) 0825 North Elham 1623
Cct

Ct - Continues to Canterbury via Barham

This timetable is correct from 4 June 2018.
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